Cost of Utility Construction 

a. The CITY shall be responsible for all costs of the Utility Construction. 

b. The CITY agrees that it will, no more than thirty (30) days following the Effective Date, furnish 
the COUNTY an advance deposit of the amount of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINE DOLLARS AND 40/100 CENTS ($139,909.40) 
plus THIRTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY DOLLARS AND NO/100 
CENTS ($13,990.00) in contingency funds.  The contingency funds will only be used if 
authorized by the CITY in writing. 

The COUNTY shall utilize this deposit for the payment of the Utility Construction. Both parties 
further agree that in the event the final billing pursuant to the terms of Subparagraph 3.c.